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NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 100 (<100) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<100 subgroups because the sample is too
small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the
electorate makeup. Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

Because of the coronavirus pandemic, many Americans are having trouble covering basic needs. Which plan would you prefer for the government to help people
struggling during the pandemic:

Under No

Response Topline Female Male 45 45+ College

College Democrat Independent Republican

The

government

should expand

unemployment

insurance and | 55 59 51 54 56 58 51 67 50 44
send out

$2,000

monthly

checks

The
government
should give
people
$11,000 for
every year
they agreeto | 5 19 2 29 16 18 24 2 18 20
delay their
federal
retirement
benefits such
Social
Security and
Medicare

The
government | 5g 22 27 18 28 25 24 12 32 36

has already
done enough

Weighted N 1324 705 616 465 859 839 486 609 168 548

During the coronavirus pandemic, many Americans have sought lending. Which plan would you prefer for the government to help people who need lending
services:

Under 45+ No

Response Topline Female Male 45 College

College Democrat Independent Republican

The
government
should
provide zero
interest loans
to Americans | 58 63 51 43 65 60 54 62 54 54
the same
way the
government
lends money
to banks

The
government
should give
people cash
assistance
today if they
are willing to
delay taking
their Social
Security
retirement
benefits

26 22 30 34 21 24 29 25 31 26



Under No

Response Topline Female Male 45 45+ College College Democrat Independent Republican

The

government

should allow

people touse 47 14 19 |23 13 17 16 13 15 21
private

options like

payday or

auto loans

Weighted N 1324 705 616 465 859 839 486 609 168 548

Because of the coronavirus pandemic, many Americans are having trouble covering basic needs. Which plan would you prefer for the government to help people
struggling during the pandemic:

Under No

Response Topline Female Male 45 45+ College College Democrat Independent Republican

Increasing

taxes on the

wealthy to

fund

unemployment g, 58 42 43 54 52 47 65 49 35
benefits and

monthly

checks for the

duration of the

pandemic

Giving people
$11,000 for
every year
they agree to
delay their
federal 28 23 34 36 24 27 29 25 31 31
retirement
benefits such
Social
Security and
Medicare

The

government | 5, 19 24 | 21 22 120 24 11 20 34
has already

done enough
Weighted N 1324 705 616 465 859 839 486 609 168 548





